

## Media Release

## Henry Kohlstruck as New Executive President of the Europe Division

Stuttgart, Germany, September 4, 2019 – Henry Kohlstruck now joins the management team of Leadec and will be the new Executive President of Leadec's Europe division. Dr. Wolfgang Mauz, the former CEO of the Central Europe region, will hand over his operational responsibilities on October 1, 2019. He will continue to work on strategic tasks. This ensures a smooth succession: Henry Kohlstruck is a service sector expert with more than 25 years of management experience in the industry.

Henry Kohlstruck will lead the Europe division from October 1<sup>st</sup> on. Prior to that, the business economist held numerous management positions in the service sector, with a focus on automotive, engineering and consulting. Most recently, he was CEO of AKKA DSW GmbH (2016-2019), formerly known as MBtech Group. From 2010 to 2015, he led the German region for the global development service provider SEMCON. From 1998 to 2010, Henry Kohlstruck held leading positions at Edag Engineering Group AG, from 2006 as a member of the Executive Board. During this time, he was responsible for both the German and European markets.

Dr. Wolfgang Mauz, who joined the management of Leadec in 2008, at that time Hörmann Industrietechnik GmbH, has contributed significantly to the company's strategic direction and successful growth. "We would like to thank Dr. Mauz for his many years of dedicated service as leader of the Central Europe region. It is important to us that Dr. Mauz will continue to work on strategic tasks at Leadec," says Markus Glaser-Gallion, CEO of Leadec.

Henry Kohlstruck will head nine business units in the Europe division: Four units for Germany (Northeast, Northwest, Southeast, Southwest), Hungary, Poland, Slovakia, Austria and the newly re-positioned UK unit.





Henry Kohlstruck is the new Executive President of the Europe division.

[Tags] #leadec #management #executivepresident

## **About Leadec**

Leadec is the leading provider of technical services for the automotive and manufacturing industries. The company, which is headquartered in Stuttgart, employs about 20,000 people worldwide. In 2018 Leadec earned sales of around EUR 900 million. For more than 50 years, Leadec has been supporting its customers along the entire production supply chain. The service provider is based at more than 250 sites, often directly at the customers' plants and facilities.

Leadec's global services comprise: Engineer (consulting and engineering), Install (electrical installation, automation, disassembly and reassembly), Maintain (production equipment maintenance and technical cleaning), Support (facility management and internal logistics) as well as other local services. The services are provided either in projects or permanently on site at the customer's premises.

For more information about Leadec go to: www.leadec-services.com



## Contact for press and media

Dr. Marion Hebach Head of Global Communications Leadec Holding BV & Co. KG Meitnerstraße 11 70563 Stuttgart Tel. +49 711 78 41-174 marion.hebach@leadec-services.com www.leadec-services.com